Farm property in support of the new Dillard Elementary School being built by the Warren 
County Board of Education. The water main connection is needed to boost water pressure for the 
new school. The connection will be adjacent to the sewer lift station on Elrod Rd. and travel 
approximately five-hundred sixty-three (563) linear feet along the Ag Farm property line to the 
cul-de-sac of Affirmed Circle in the Ivan Downs subdivision. It will be a ten (10) foot easement, 
five (5) feet on each side. There will be a temporary twenty (20) foot by five-hundred-sixty-three 
(563) foot wide easement for the duration of construction. WCWD will be responsible for
ensuring the area remains secure during construction, replacing any disturbed fencing with new
fencing to match existing conditions, and to restore disturbed property to previous conditions.